# OP \$65.00 3025981

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520586 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**MERGER** 

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/12/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTHWEST WAX, L.L.C.		01/12/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Calwax, LLC
Street Address:	210 Commons Rd.
City:	Utica
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13502
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025981	SOUTHWEST WAX
Registration Number:	3117718	SOUTHWEST WAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-263-4300

**Email:** swoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: Suite 400

Address Line 2: 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Woldow

SIGNATURE: /SW/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** source=TM3#page1.tif source=TM3#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0254

900495704

source=TM3#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0255

#### State Of Delaware

**Entity Details** 

4/24/2019 2:52:23PM

File Number: 3839935

Incorporation Date / Formation Date: 8/9/2004

Entity Name: SOUTHWEST WAX, L.L.C.

Entity Kind: Limited Liability Company

Entity Type: General

Residency: Domestic

State: DELAWARE

Status: Merged

Status Date: 1/12/2015

Registered Agent Information

Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Address: 251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE

City: WILMINGTON

Country:

State: DE

Postal Code: 19808

Phone: 302-636-5401

Tax Information

Last AnnualReport Filed:

0

Tax Due: \$0

Annual Tax Assessment:

\$300

Total Authorized Shares:

Filing History (Last 5 Filings)

	Seq	Description	No of Pages	Filing Date mm/dd/yyyy	Filing Time	Effective Date mm/dd/yyyy
	1	Merger; Non-Survivor [Non-Survivor] [Survivor Nar	1	1/12/2015	1:22 PM	1/12/2015
8	2	ELC	1	8/9/2004	1:05 PM	8/9/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0256

COMMISSIONERS
BOBSTUMP - Cludman
GMY PIERCE
EMENDA BURNS
BOB BURNS
SUSAN BTIER SMITH



#### JODI JERICH Executive Director

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director Corporations Division

#### ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

### IRREVOCABLE APPOINTMENT OF ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION AS AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Name of surviving entity:	CALWAX, LLC
	s that are party to the merger or share exchange:
corporations) or 29-754 with process in Arizona as its agent for service of any obligation of any a party to the merger or surviving or resulting en	ing below, pursuant to A.R.S. §§ 10-11107 (nonprofit (LLCs), the surviving foreign entity agrees that it may be served and irrevocably appoints the Arizona Corporation Commission of process in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement entity that was organized under the laws of this state and that is consolidation and for the enforcement of any obligation of the stity arising from the merger.  The set of which the Arizona Corporation Commission may mail a y documents served upon it pursuant to the above paragraph is:
210	) Commons Rd.
Address:	
City, State, Zip: Uti	ca, NY 13502
20 300 <b>4</b> 00, 20 , 2011 MMM	2015
Corporations – signature	of officer of surviving entity
	ger or member, as applicable JILI as 2724
Printed name of person	toha/S Paraszczak, Manager

Filmerg\_Irrevappt01 Rev 03/2010

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is <u>CALWAX, LLC</u>
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is SOUTHWEST WAX, L.L.C.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is CALWAX, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on upon filing, January, 2015
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 210 Commons Rd., Utica,
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the
Print or Type
Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0258

**RECORDED: 04/24/2019**